
ORDTNtrANCENO. åffi# # $ # 

* Authorize a combined total of $1,938,209 in additional funding for three subrecipient contracts 
to help end homelessness for vulnerable adults and families (Ordinance; amend Oldinance No. 
1 86 1 68 and Contract Nos. 30003459, 32000965 and 32000967) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds that: 

1. On November 13, 2013, the Portland City Council voted to direct $1,700,000 of City General 
Fund to help end homelessness for vulnerable adults and families. Prior budget revision 
directs $100,000 to JOIN for Women Into Housing Now (WIHN) to get women who are 
experiencing homelessness into housing. Council adopted an IGA with Multnomah County 
for outreach in East Multnornah County for $138,209. These funds will be contracted with 
JOIN. 

2. The City of Portland, acting through its Portland Housing Bureau has been a major funder of 
the key strategies and services of the Plan to End Homelessness. 

3. The Portland Housing Bureau (PHB) will arnend existing contracts to direct these funds for
 
housing placement and services to organizations seruing adults and families experiencing
 
homelessness. More than 300 households will move from the streets or shelters to stable 
homes, including 100 families and 200 individuals. 

4. Funded programs and services have a demonstrated record of success and effectiveness in 
moving our community towards the bigger goal of ending homelessness. 

5. It is the Portland Housing Bureau's intent to continue funding successful and effective 
existing programs at the funding levels identified in Exhibit A that exceed $100,000. 

NOW THEREFORE, the Council directs that: 

a. The Bureau Director and City Auditor are authorizedto execute the agreement amendments 
with the organizations and for the amounts, identified in Exhibit A, for the purpose described 
above. 

b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the 
Portland Housing Bureau's operating fund budget when demand is presented and approved 
by the proper authority. 



196390
 

Section 2.The Council declares that an emergency exists because the program funds must be 
obligated within required timeframes; therefore, this ordinance shall be in fult force and effect 
ûom and after its passage by Council. 

Passed by the Council, [)EC I I 2013 

Commissioner Dan Saltzman LAVONNE GRTFFIN-VALADE 
Sally Erickson Auditor of the City of Portland 
December lI,20I3 By 

Deputy 

t _,¡ 

2 



I ltlo1,20 4 

Agenda No. 1863e0ORDINANCE NO.
 
Title
 

* Authorize a combined total of $1,938,209 in additional funding for three subrecipient contracts to help end 
homelessness for vulnerable adults and families (Ordinance; amend Ordinance No. 186168 and Contract 
Nos. 30003 459, 32000965 and 32000967) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Dan Saltzman 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Mavor-Finance and Administration - Hales 

Position 'llUtilities - Fritz
 

Position 2Morks - Fish $ $f
 
Position 3/Affairsçldñ. ìllll*'
 

rfetv - Novick 

BUREAU APPROVAL
 

Bureau: Portland Housing,Bureau
 
Burerau Head: Traci Manñing
 

Prepared by: Dawn Martin 
Date Preoared: December 11.2O13 

Financial lmpact & Public
 
lnvolvement Statement
 
Completed X Amends eudget fI
 
Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes' requires C¡ty Pol¡cy paragraph stated 
in document. 
Yes l-l No R
 
City Auditor Office Approval:
 
reoúired for Code Ordinances
 

Gity Attorney Approval:
 

CouncilMeetino Date
 
December 18,2013
 

AGENDA 

ïME cERr$N [] 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for prosentatlon, testlmony and discuósion) 

ît.t,\ \ec\ 

REGULAR N
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for prosentatlon, testlmony and dlscusslon)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVon ne Gritfin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

t¡' 

l,\ 
, mBy: 

ACTION TAKÉN: 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLI-OWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1.Fril¿ 1. Fritz 

2. Fish 2. Fish 

3. SalEman 3. Saltzman 

4. Novick ¡f Novick 

Hales Hales 


