
ORDINANCE NO. 186369 
* Amend Intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County in support of outreach and 
permanent housing placement activities for people experiencing homelessness in East County
 
(Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30002899)
 

The City of Portland ordains: 

SECTION 1. The Council finds: 

1. Ordinance No. 185864 authonzed prior amendment to an authorized Intergovemmental 
Agreement (IGA) No. 30002899 between the Multnomah County Department of County 
Human Services (County) and the City of Portland, Portland Housing Bureau (CitV) to provide 
$86,875 in County general funds for flexible outreach and housing placement to veterans and 
people experiencing homelessness in incorporated and unincorporated areas of Multnomah 
County east of the Portland city limits (East County). 

2. The County has initiated an additional amendment (Exhibit A) to the existing IGA to add 
$138,209 in County general funds and to extend the scope and duration of the IGA for an 
additional year. 

3. The above stated services meet the goals and objectives of the City. 

4. The City intends to subcontract all work and funds associated with the IGA by amending 
existing FY 2013-1 4 City Contract No. 32000967 between the City and JOIN. The County 
has authorizedthe City to do so. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Bureau Director and the City Auditor are authorized to execute Amendment No. 2 to 
the Intergovernmental Agreement between the City and the Count5 attached as Exhibit A. 

b. The Mayor is hereby authorized to accept on behalf of the City payments of up to
 
$138,209 from the County as specified in the IGA.
 

c. The Portland Housing Bureau is authorized to perform all administrative matters in 
relation to the IGA, requests for reimbursement from the County, and to submit required 
reporting on the Mayor's behalf. 

SECTION 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because a delay would 
unnecessarily delay the City's ability to perform the activities authorized by the IGA; therefore, 
this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council. 

Passed by the Council: llE0 0 4 Zflf 3 LAVONNE GRIFFIN.VALADE 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Commissioner Dan Saltzman By: 
/rPrepared by: Ryan Deibert 

November 27,2013 Deputy 



),/ o 

115 6 

Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO, 186369 
w r{-/'r Title 

* Amend Intergovernmental Agreement b€t{¡Éeen Multnomah County end-Ci+1.eÊPert.land in support of 
outreach and permanent housing placement activities for people experiencing homelessness in East County¡/ 
(Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30002899) 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED 
Commissioner/Auditor:
 

Dan Saltzman
 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltlman 

ACTION TAKEN: 

Bureau: Pqftlan{Housing Bureau
 
Bur eayüeád. rTfaci M an n i n g
 

Prepared by: Ryan Deibert
 
Date Preoared: November 6, 2013
 

Financial lmoact & Public
 
I nvolvement' Statement
 
Completed 12! Amends B
 

Portland Policy Document
 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated
 
in document.

YesI NoX 
Council Meetinq Date
 
November 27 ,2013
 

City Attorney Approval 

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

TIME CERTAIN N 
YEAS NAYSStart time: 

1. Frilz	 1. Ftitz v'Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

2. Fish2. Fish 

coNsENT x	 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman 

REGULAR T	 lt, No,ticl<'4, Ntr'trt-<Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 fta, l <¿:

þln lcs 


